‘Aha Kenekoa ‘Aha‘olelo Iwakaluakumamaiwa
THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
STATE OF HAWAI'I
‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2017
REGULAR SESSION OF 2017

La ‘Ewalu
EIGHTH DAY

31 lanuali 2017 - Po‘alua - Hola 11:30 A.M.
JANUARY 31, 2017-TUESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kahea Papainoa
ROLL CALL

‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai
APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa
INTRODUCTIONS

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Oihana
DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale
HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa
SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo
JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None
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Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF THE DAY

Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha
REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

MEASURE

S.C.R. 42

REFERRALS FOR TUESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2017

TITLE

AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A
TERM, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT
COVERING A PORTION OF STATE
SUBMERGED LANDS AT KANEOHE,
KOOLAUPOKO, OAHU, FOR THE
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF THE
EXISTING SEAWALL, BOAT RAMP,
AND PIER, AND FOR USE, REPAIR, AND
MAINTENANCE OF THE EXISTING
IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED
THEREON.

(Authorizing the Issuance of a Term, Non-
Exclusive Easement Covering Portion of State
Submerged Lands at Kaneohe, Koolaupoko,
Oahu, for the Maintenance and Repair of the
Existing Seawall, Boat Ramp, and Pier, and
for Use, Repair, and Maintenance of the
Existing Improvements Constructed Thereon)

REFERRAL

WTL, WAM


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/SCR42_.pdf
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S.C.R.43 AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A WTL, WAM
TERM, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT
COVERING A PORTION OF STATE
SUBMERGED LANDS AT KANEOHE,
KOOLAUPOKO, OAHU, FOR THE
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF THE
EXISTING PIER, AND FOR THE USE,
REPAIR, AND MAINTENANCE OF THE
EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS
CONSTRUCTED THEREON.

(Authorizing the Issuance of a Term, Non-
Exclusive Easement Covering a Portion of
State Submerged Lands at Kaneohe,
Koolaupoko, Oahu, for the Maintenance and
Repair of the Existing Pier, and for the Use,
Repair, and Maintenance of the Existing
Improvements Constructed Thereon.)

SR.9 AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A WTL, WAM
TERM, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT
COVERING A PORTION OF STATE
SUBMERGED LANDS AT KANEOHE,
KOOLAUPOKO, OAHU, FOR THE
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF THE
EXISTING SEAWALL, BOAT RAMP,
AND PIER, AND FOR USE, REPAIR, AND
MAINTENANCE OF THE EXISTING
IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED
THEREON.

(Authorizing the Issuance of a Term, Non-
Exclusive Easement Covering Portion of State
Submerged Lands at Kaneohe, Koolaupoko,
Oahu, for the Maintenance and Repair of the
Existing Seawall, Boat Ramp, and Pier, and
for Use, Repair, and Maintenance of the
Existing Improvements Constructed Thereon)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/SCR43_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/SR9_.pdf
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S.R. 10 AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A
TERM, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT
COVERING A PORTION OF STATE
SUBMERGED LANDS AT KANEOHE,
KOOLAUPOKO, OAHU, FOR THE
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF THE
EXISTING PIER, AND FOR THE USE,
REPAIR, AND MAINTENANCE OF THE
EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS
CONSTRUCTED THEREON.
(Authorizing the Issuance of a Term, Non-
Exclusive Easement Covering a Portion of
State Submerged Lands at Kaneohe,
Koolaupoko, Oahu, for the Maintenance and
Repair of the Existing Pier, and for the Use,
Repair, and Maintenance of the Existing
Improvements Constructed Thereon.)

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEOQOUS BUSINESS

Ho‘olaha
ANNOUNCEMENTS

e Floor Presentation for Wednesday, February 1, 2017:

WTL, WAM

RECOGNIZING AND HONORING ZONTA INTERNATIONAL. (Senator Inouye)

Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala
e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE DATE & TIME
PSM 1/31/2017 1:15 PM
HOU 1/31/2017 2:45 PM
CPH 2/1/2017 9:00 AM
JDL 2/1/2017 9:00 AM
AEN 2/1/2017 1:15 PM
TRE 2/1/2017 1:15 PM

CPH/HMS 2/1/2017 2:45 PM

ROOM

229
225
229
016
224
225
016


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/SR10_.pdf
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EDU
WTL

INFO-HMS-HUS

CPH

JDL

CPH
HRE/JDL
JDL/HRE
PSM

GVO
HOU/AEN
HOU

JDL
CPH/JIDL
JDL/CPH
WAM
AEN

TRE

AEN
TRE/ETT
CPH/HMS
EDU

HMS
HMS/CPH
HMS/HOU
HMS/HOU
AEN/PSM
PSM/AEN
AEN/PSM
AEN

2/1/2017 2:45 PM
2/1/2017 2:45 PM
2/1/2017 3:01 PM
2/2/2017 9:00 AM
2/2/2017 9:00 AM
2/2/2017 10:00 AM
2/2/2017 1:15 PM
2/2/2017 1:15 PM
2/2/2017 1:15 PM
2/2/2017 2:45 PM
2/2/2017 2:45 PM
2/2/2017 2:55 PM
2/3/2017 8:45 AM
2/3/2017 9:30 AM
2/3/2017 9:30 AM
2/3/2017 9:30 AM
2/3/2017 1:15 PM
2/3/2017 1:15 PM
2/3/2017 1:16 PM
2/3/2017 2:45 PM
2/6/2017 2:45 PM
2/6/2017 2:45 PM
2/6/2017 2:45 PM
2/6/2017 2:45 PM
2/6/2017 2:45 PM
2/7/2017 2:45 PM
2/8/2017 1:15 PM
2/8/2017 1:15 PM
2/8/2017 1:20 PM
2/13/2017 1:15 PM

229
224
016
229
016
229
224
224
229
414
225
225
016
016
016
211
224
225
224
414
016
229
016
016
016
225
224
224
224
224

e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, February 1, 2017.

Ke Pani ‘Ana
ADJOURNMENT



