# 'Aha Kenekoa 'Aha'ōlelo Iwakāluakumamāiwa THE SENATE OF THE TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

Mokuʻāina ʻO Hawaiʻi STATE OF HAWAI'I ʻĀkoakoa Kūmau MH 2017 REGULAR SESSION OF 2017

### Lā 'Ewalu EIGHTH DAY

31 Ianuali 2017 - Poʻalua - Hola 11:30 A.M. JANUARY 31, 2017-TUESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

## Papahana O Ka Lā ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kāhea Papainoa ROLL CALL

'Āpono Mo'olelo O Ka Puke Hālāwai APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho'olauna Mea Kipa INTRODUCTIONS

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Ke Kiaʻāina MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Nā ʻOihana DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No Ka Hale HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No KaʻAha Kenekoa SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Ka ʻAoʻao Hoʻokolokolo JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None

ORDER OF THE DAY EIGHTH DAY January 31, 2017 Page 2 of 5

# Papahana O Ka Lā ORDER OF THE DAY

Ho'ouna Kōmike Ho'olohe A Ho'ouna Hou Paha REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

# REFERRALS FOR TUESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2017

<u>MEASURE</u>	<u>TITLE</u>	REFERRAL
S.C.R. 42	AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A TERM, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT COVERING A PORTION OF STATE SUBMERGED LANDS AT KANEOHE, KOOLAUPOKO, OAHU, FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF THE EXISTING SEAWALL, BOAT RAMP, AND PIER, AND FOR USE, REPAIR, AND MAINTENANCE OF THE EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED THEREON. (Authorizing the Issuance of a Term, Non- Exclusive Easement Covering Portion of State Submerged Lands at Kaneohe, Koolaupoko, Oahu, for the Maintenance and Repair of the Existing Seawall, Boat Ramp, and Pier, and for Use, Repair, and Maintenance of the Existing Improvements Constructed Thereon)	WTL, WAM

ORDER OF THE DAY EIGHTH DAY January 31, 2017 Page 3 of 5

S.C.R. 43

AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A TERM. NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT COVERING A PORTION OF STATE SUBMERGED LANDS AT KANEOHE, KOOLAUPOKO, OAHU, FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF THE EXISTING PIER, AND FOR THE USE, REPAIR, AND MAINTENANCE OF THE **EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS** CONSTRUCTED THEREON. (Authorizing the Issuance of a Term, Non-Exclusive Easement Covering a Portion of State Submerged Lands at Kaneohe, Koolaupoko, Oahu, for the Maintenance and Repair of the Existing Pier, and for the Use, Repair, and Maintenance of the Existing Improvements Constructed Thereon.)

WTL, WAM

S.R. 9

AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A TERM, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT COVERING A PORTION OF STATE SUBMERGED LANDS AT KANEOHE, KOOLAUPOKO, OAHU, FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF THE EXISTING SEAWALL, BOAT RAMP, AND PIER, AND FOR USE, REPAIR, AND MAINTENANCE OF THE EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED THEREON.

(Authorizing the Issuance of a Term, Non-Exclusive Easement Covering Portion of State Submerged Lands at Kaneohe, Koolaupoko, Oahu, for the Maintenance and Repair of the Existing Seawall, Boat Ramp, and Pier, and for Use, Repair, and Maintenance of the Existing Improvements Constructed Thereon)

WTL, WAM

ORDER OF THE DAY EIGHTH DAY January 31, 2017 Page 4 of 5

S.R. 10 AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A

WTL, WAM

TERM. NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT COVERING A PORTION OF STATE SUBMERGED LANDS AT KANEOHE, KOOLAUPOKO, OAHU, FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF THE EXISTING PIER, AND FOR THE USE, REPAIR, AND MAINTENANCE OF THE **EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS** CONSTRUCTED THEREON. (Authorizing the Issuance of a Term, Non-Exclusive Easement Covering a Portion of State Submerged Lands at Kaneohe, Koolaupoko, Oahu, for the Maintenance and Repair of the Existing Pier, and for the Use, Repair, and Maintenance of the Existing Improvements Constructed Thereon.)

Hoʻokaʻaʻike ʻĒ Aʻe MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana 'Ē A'e MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

Hoʻolaha ANNOUNCEMENTS

• Floor Presentation for Wednesday, February 1, 2017:

RECOGNIZING AND HONORING ZONTA INTERNATIONAL. (Senator Inouye)

Papamanawa Ho'olohe Palapala

• Committee Hearing Schedule:

<b>COMMITTEE</b>	DATE & TIME	ROOM
PSM	1/31/2017 1:15 PM	229
HOU	1/31/2017 2:45 PM	225
СРН	2/1/2017 9:00 AM	229
JDL	2/1/2017 9:00 AM	016
AEN	2/1/2017 1:15 PM	224
TRE	2/1/2017 1:15 PM	225
CPH/HMS	2/1/2017 2:45 PM	016

2/1/2017 2:45 PM	229
2/1/2017 2:45 PM	224
2/1/2017 3:01 PM	016
2/2/2017 9:00 AM	229
2/2/2017 9:00 AM	016
2/2/2017 10:00 AM	229
2/2/2017 1:15 PM	224
2/2/2017 1:15 PM	224
2/2/2017 1:15 PM	229
2/2/2017 2:45 PM	414
2/2/2017 2:45 PM	225
2/2/2017 2:55 PM	225
2/3/2017 8:45 AM	016
2/3/2017 9:30 AM	016
2/3/2017 9:30 AM	016
2/3/2017 9:30 AM	211
2/3/2017 1:15 PM	224
2/3/2017 1:15 PM	225
2/3/2017 1:16 PM	224
2/3/2017 2:45 PM	414
2/6/2017 2:45 PM	016
2/6/2017 2:45 PM	229
2/6/2017 2:45 PM	016
2/6/2017 2:45 PM	016
2/6/2017 2:45 PM	016
2/7/2017 2:45 PM	225
2/8/2017 1:15 PM	224
2/8/2017 1:15 PM	224
2/8/2017 1:20 PM	224
2/13/2017 1:15 PM	224
	2/1/2017 2:45 PM 2/1/2017 3:01 PM 2/2/2017 9:00 AM 2/2/2017 10:00 AM 2/2/2017 1:15 PM 2/2/2017 1:15 PM 2/2/2017 1:15 PM 2/2/2017 2:45 PM 2/2/2017 2:45 PM 2/2/2017 8:45 AM 2/3/2017 9:30 AM 2/3/2017 9:30 AM 2/3/2017 1:15 PM 2/3/2017 2:45 PM 2/3/2017 2:45 PM 2/3/2017 2:45 PM 2/3/2017 9:30 AM 2/3/2017 9:30 AM 2/3/2017 1:15 PM 2/3/2017 1:15 PM 2/3/2017 2:45 PM 2/3/2017 2:45 PM 2/6/2017 1:15 PM 2/8/2017 1:15 PM 2/8/2017 1:15 PM

• Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, February 1, 2017.

Ke Pani 'Ana ADJOURNMENT